Area name

United States
Atlanta
Chattanooga
Dallas-Fort Worth
Kansas City
Lexington
Little Rock
Peoria
Phoenix

St. Louis
Springfield
Wichita

Per Capita Income

2002

$30,810
$32,925
$27,741
$33,959
$32,724
$30,683
$29,157
$28,816
$28,900
$32,577
$24,849
$29,847

2004

$33,050
$33,838
$29,912
$35,502
$34,585
$32,722
$31,283
$31,632
$31,133
$34,735
$27,012
$31,781
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2005

34,471

35,769
33,737
32,770
33,690

35,573
27,783
33,671

Cost of Living Index

2002

98.6%
92.8%
98.5%
102.8%
95.2%
93.6%
95.5%
96.1%
101.7%
89.7%
96.4%

2004

97.7%
93.5%
94.6%
95.5%
96.2%
92.1%
97.1%
98.9%
100.2%
89.1%
95.2%

2005

95.0%
95.7%
91.6%
96.0%

95.0%
89.6%
94.0%

2002

$33,392
$29,893
$34,476
$31,833
$32,230
$31,151
$30,174
$30,073
$32,032
$27,702
$30,962

PCI Adjusted

2004

$34,635
$31,991
$37,519
$36,224
$34,032
$33,954
$32,577
$31,479
$34,683
$30,308
$33,383



2005

$37,661
$35,271
$35,762
$35,094

$37,445
$31,008
$35,820

% Change

7.3%
3.7%
7.0%
8.8%
13.8%
5.6%
9.0%
8.0%
4.7%
8.3%
9.4%
7.8%

Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Marietta, GA (MSA)
Chattanooga, TN-GA (MSA)
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX (MSA)
Kansas City, MO-KS (MSA)
Lexington-Fayette, KY (MSA)

Little Rock-North Little Rock, AR (MSA)
Peoria, IL (MSA)
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ (MSA)
St. Louis, MO-IL (MSA)

Springfield, MO (MSA)

Wichita, KS (MSA)



