	Per	Per Capita Income			Cost of Living Index			PCI Adjusted	
Area name	2002	<u>2004</u>	<u>2005</u>	<u>2002</u>	<u>2004</u>	<u>2005</u>	<u>2002</u>	2004	
United States	\$30,810	\$33,050	\$ 34,471						
Atlanta	\$32,925	\$33,838		98.6%	97.7%		\$33,392	\$34,635	
Chattanooga	\$27,741	\$29,912		92.8%	93.5%		\$29,893	\$31,991	
Dallas-Fort Worth	\$33,959	\$35,502		98.5%	94.6%		\$34,476	\$37,519	
Kansas City	\$32,724	\$34,585	\$ 35,769	102.8%	95.5%	95.0%	\$31,833	\$36,224	
Lexington	\$30,683	\$32,722	\$ 33,737	95.2%	96.2%	95.7%	\$32,230	\$34,032	
Little Rock	\$29,157	\$31,283	\$ 32,770	93.6%	92.1%	91.6%	\$31,151	\$33,954	
Peoria	\$28,816	\$31,632	\$ 33,690	95.5%	97.1%	96.0%	\$30,174	\$32,577	
Phoenix	\$28,900	\$31,133		96.1%	98.9%		\$30,073	\$31,479	
St. Louis	\$32,577	\$34,735	\$ 35,573	101.7%	100.2%	95.0%	\$32,032	\$34,683	
Springfield	\$24,849	\$27,012	\$ 27,783	89.7%	89.1%	89.6%	\$27,702	\$30,308	
Wichita	\$29,847	\$31,781	\$ 33,671	96.4%	95.2%	94.0%	\$30,962	\$33,383	

% Change

<u>2005</u>

	7.3%	
	3.7%	Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Marietta, GA (MSA)
	7.0%	Chattanooga, TN-GA (MSA)
	8.8%	Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX (MSA)
\$37,661	13.8%	Kansas City, MO-KS (MSA)
\$35,271	5.6%	Lexington-Fayette, KY (MSA)
\$35,762	9.0%	Little Rock-North Little Rock, AR (MSA)
\$35,094	8.0%	Peoria, IL (MSA)
	4.7%	Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ (MSA)
\$37,445	8.3%	St. Louis, MO-IL (MSA)
\$31,008	9.4%	Springfield, MO (MSA)
\$35,820	7.8%	Wichita, KS (MSA)